
 

 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

ADDENDUM 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION 

May 17, 2018 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 317042 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

ROOF REPLACEMENT 
 

 
BIDS DUE:  TUESDAY, JUNE 5, 2018, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby 
made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
ADD 
 
DIVISION 01 – GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 

The penthouse roof on the west end of the building for the freight elevator will no longer be included in 
the contract for this project (area marked and designated on drawing sheet 1, issued with this 
addendum). 

 
CHANGE 
 
1. Instructions To Bidders 

Page ITB – 8 : 19.A. 
Change “Not Applicable.” to “County will be responsible for electrical disconnection and reconnection 
of wiring and boxes. Work will be coordinated with the contractor during roof and parapet installation. 
All conduits for live wire power will be reattached by owner. Existing or abandoned data or electric 
conduit shall be demolished and disposed of by contractor.” 
 

2. DRAWINGS 
Delete current Sheet 1 & 3; replace with new Sheet 1 & 3, issued with this Addendum. 

 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Eric Urtes at 608/266-4798, 
urtes.eric@countyofdane.com. 
 
 
 
 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 317042 - 1 - rev. 06/17 



 
 
 
Sincerely, 
  Eric Urtes AIA  
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

Roof Plan Dane County Human Services Dept.  - Sheet 1 & 3 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\317042 - NPO Roof Replacement Construction\03 - Addendum\317042 Addendum 1.docx 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 317042 - 2 - rev. 07/17 



A
dd

en
du

m
 1



A
dd

en
du

m
 1


	317042 Addendum 1
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 317042 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	roof replacement
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

	317042 Addendum 1 - Drawings

